2301 Wardlow Circle, P.O. Box 3300
Corona, California 92878
tel 909.270.6200
fax 909.270.6201
500 Series
Adjustable Popoff & Inline

500 Series
.5–150 PSI
How to Order
D 5 59 A – 2 M – 10
VARIATION
D - Deflector Cap
K - Cryogenic Service, special cleaning &
testing (Stainless Steel valves only)
BASIC MODEL NUMBER
500 Series
SEAL MATERIAL & TEMPERATURE RANGE
59 - Buna N -40° F to +250° F
62 - Ethylene Propylene -65° F to +300° F
33 - Neoprene -40° F to +250° F
24 - Silicone* -65° F to +400° F
32 - Viton® -20° F to +400° F
20 - Teflon® (520)** -100° F to +400° F
20 - Teflon® (K520)** -320° F to +165° F
80 - Teflon® (580) ** -320° F to +165° F
CRACKING PRESSURE
Specify cracking pressure setting in PSIG
CONNECTION
(See Valve Size & Type Codes table,
 page 9)
VALVE SIZE
Pipe sizes in 1/8″  Increments
(See Valve Size & Type Codes table,
 page 9)
BODY MATERIAL
A - Aluminum
B - Brass
T - 303 Stainless Steel
T1 - 316 Stainless Steel
Notes:
D – Prefixed Part Number is supplied with a cap which diverts high pressure blasts from personnel and instruments, and
serves as a rain and dust shield (NOT AVAILABLE FOR CRACKING PRESSURES BELOW 2 PSI).
* Not available over 74.9 psi.
** 520 - Teflon® or o-ring
** K520 - Polished Teflon® o-ring, cyrogenic testing and serialization
** 580 - Polished Teflon® o-ring
ASME valves are covered on a separate catalog sheet.
Teflon® is a registered trademark of DuPont. Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
Please consult your Circle Seal Controls Distributor or our factory for information on special connections, operating
pressures and temperature ranges.
Repair Kits
In normal service the only part(s) which may require replacement is(are) the seal(s). A repair kit may be ordered by placing a
K/ in front of the complete part number, (i.e. K/559A-2M-10).
For Your Safety
It is the sole responsibility of the system designer and user to select products suitable for their specific